
2025 Office Closures 

 

 

                                        Consular Office of Japan in Anchorage 

                                   Weekly holiday: Sat and Sun 

 

 

1.    Jan. 1 (Wed)   New Year’s Day 

2.   Jan. 2 (Thu)   New Year’s Day 

3.   Jan. 3 (Fri)   New Year’s Day 

4.     Jan. 20 (Mon)   Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

5.     Feb. 17 (Mon)   Presidents’’   Day 

6.   Mar. 31 (Mon)   Seward’’s Day 

7.   Apr. 29 (Tue)   Showa Day 

8.     May 26 (Mon)   Memorial Day 

9.    Jun. 19 (Thu)   Juneteenth Day 

10.    Jul. 4 (Fri)   Independence Day 

11.    Aug. 11 (Mon)   Mountain Day 

12.    Sep. 1 (Mon)   Labor Day 

13.     Oct. 17 (Fri)   Alaska Day Observed 

［  Oct. 18 (Sat)   Alaska Day］ 

14.     Nov. 11 (Tue)   Veterans’ Day 

15.     Nov. 27 (Thu)   Thanksgiving Day 

16.     Nov. 28 (Fri)   Day after Thanksgiving 

17.     Dec. 25 (Thu)   Christmas Day 

18.     Dec. 29 (Mon)   Year-end Holiday 

19.     Dec. 30 (Tue)   Year-end Holiday 

20.     Dec. 31 (Wed)   Year-end Holiday 

 

Total 20 days 


